In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the {nsclvency (England
& Wales} Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 ofthe
insolvency Act 1986.

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Companies House

MONDAY

N

18/08/20189 #301
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number

o R P P 7 LB B8 3

Company name in full

A.V. Specialised Joiners Limited

[ FIiRg in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liguidator's name

Full forename(s)

Bijal

Surname

Shah

LIQUIaa tors address

Building name/number

27 Church Street

Street
Post town .
Rickmansworth
County/Region .
v/Reg Hertfordshire
Postcode W|D|3‘ ‘1‘D|E}
Country

Liquidator’s nameg

Full forename(s)

Surname

_.O‘IhEI' tioquidator
Usethissectiontotellusabout
another liguidator.

Liquidator’s address g

Building name/number

Street

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

Country

OtherTiquidator
Usethissectiontotellusabout
another liguidator.

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

=

Date of statement of affairs

Date "ol 2 "o 8 "2 al 1 9

Statement of affairs

~

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
insoivency Act1986

E{ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

I Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sienature .

X X
\

Signature date 1 16 ,_O_,-S ,_2_|_0_17’97

04/17 Version 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

Youdonothavetogiveanycontactinformation, butif
youdoitwill help Companies Houseifthereisa query
antheform.Thecontactinformation yougivewillbe
visible to searchers of the public record.

Bijal Shah

Edge Recovery Limited

27 Church Street

Rickmansworth

Hertfordshire

Postecade W D 3 1 D E

DX

+44 (0}1923 776 223

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

nTmportant information

All information on this form wiil appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

L
4 What this form is for X What this form is NOT for
‘ Use this continuation page to You can’t use thiscontinuation
| tell us about another insolvency page to tell us about an
} practitioner where more than appointment, resignation,
2 are already jointly appointed. removal or vacation of office.

Attachthistothe relevantform®
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional inselvency practitioners.

? Filing in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

Appointment type

Tick to show the nature of the appointment:
Administrator

Administrative receiver

Receiver

Manager

Nominee

Supervisor

Liguidator

OO0goooaon

Provisional liquidator

@You can use this continuation page

with the following forms:

- VAM1, VAM2, VAM3, VAMA,
VAMG, VAM7

- CVAL, CVA3,Cvad

- AMO02, AMO3, AMO4, AMOS,
AMOB, AMO?, AM0O8, AMO9,
AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
AM23, AM24, AM25

- REC1,RECZ,REC3

- LIQ0Z,LIQ03, LIaos, LiQl3,
LiQ14,

- WU07, wuis

- COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4

- NDISC

Insolvency practitioner’s name

Full forename(s)

Surname

Insolvency practitioner’s address

Building name/number

Street

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

Country

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




o

In accordance with Rule 8.4 of the
Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016
& Section 99(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs 6f A.V. Specialised Joiners Limited (Company Number: 02907183)

on 02 August 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

S f truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Tund Pesan Patec.

Signed %k_—m

Dated o2 [os{2.219




A.V. Specialised Joiners Limited
A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to a fixed charge:

None

Assets subject to a floating charge:
None

Uncharged assets:

Tax Refund

Cash at Bank

Cash held in client account

Surplus from assets subject to a fixed charge

cstimated total assets available for preferential creditora

@ﬂbﬁ%’*‘
Signature

Book Value £ Estimated to Realisg £
0.
4]
854 NIL
740 740
6,000 6,000
86,740
0
6,740

e C2lOBI2219




A1 — Summary of liabilities

| Estimated to Realise £ |

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 6.740
(carried from page A} \
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:
None (1))
Total Preferential Claim [(9)]
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors: i 6,740
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 6,740
Debts sacured by fioating charges
(0)
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 6,740
Total assets avallable to unsecurod creditors 6,740
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to fleating charge holders)
Directors Loan (1) (1,200)
HM Revenue & Customs (2) (18,508)
~-ade Creditor (4) (5.871)
(25,577)
Estlr!'lated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential (18,836)
creditors ’
Issued and calied up capital
Ordinary (100)
(100}
Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members {18,836)

' LS Date O‘l(O&’( 2094

Signature




LeZ)R0)Z) ™

RS

ainjeubig

3] Jo uopuejey Buiuerd Joypas) & sejous( ,

00°03 69'0/5'6ZF s|moy
. . 9
00'03 91'22L3 loypeud apei| OMI JIMS 'UOPUOT ‘88l YOWOH PR (i) wan
0003 8¥'BL)'E3 Joyperq apaiy 30 OLAMN 'UOPUCT 'eUE" USPSESN pgZ PY] @lempiel uspseaN
21 uod uNN_ 263N
. aon! swoisnyd | ‘auk ) uodn efiseaman ‘uowaqBuo ‘meip
0003 00'850E3 B onUBASY WH | e Uoluog ‘Z0ZEds Wooy yun) Bujpue FUIOISTO § Snushsy H
wie)D) Acueaosu) ewebeuey 1990
swoysno _3sy
0003 00 LH'G13 g enuanay i | VN8 Buiiiom ‘peoy uojbujeg ‘ssnoy SWOISNY § enuBAey W H
efpug uoiBulung ‘wewsheuey 1g00
. st NH¥P 920M
00°03 00°00Z'13 A0KPRID SPRIL [ e “UOAMDIY B2-12 ‘9SNOM UoAMBIY HOl(IT yolmuad
00'03 00002'13 ueo] wi0peud ueo sioRasQ
. ] HY9 1£3d
0003 006923 Joypau) epest 'WOpON ‘uuk sBury) ‘UomeN WeLOAG aL1o
uenib
funoes fnoas Joypousd
0 enjep ajeq Aa piey Aunoes Aue jo siEeq | 1G0p Jo Junouy | edA) Joppesn (9poneod M) SSUPPY | JUBLRID JO 40)|PEID JO BIEN

943 Jo eoueape Ul pred sjuncwe Bujwieo siBwcjsna pue sluweasbe ojes |

‘uogssassod 8 Auedios ay) uj Auedoid 18Ao e Jo uonualal Bunwep §J0}|PAIO pUB S30IAI8E JO spoob o Aiddns
BUONPUOY Jo Buises| [epeUD ‘eseyoInd-aliy Japun sioupaio Aue Kjjuep| pue sioppald | sprpul IShiw Noz ‘@JoN

SHOLIJIYD ANVdWOD - 8




